
 

 Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter 

29th April 2023 

Dates for Your Diary 
Monday 1st May    Early May Bank Holiday - School Closed 
Tuesday 2nd May   Class 2 Durham Visit 
Friday 5th May    King’s Coronation Lunch - Wear Red, White & Blue 
Monday 8th May   Coronation Bank Holiday - School Closed 
Tuesday 9th May   SATs Week Year 6 
17th to 19th May   Class 3 Kingswood Trip 
Wednesday 24th May   Class 2 Cricket Festival - Raby Castle 
Friday 26th May    Break up for Whit Week 
Monday 5th June   Back to School 
Wednesday 14th June   Class 2 & 3 Durham Cathedral Visit 
Wednesday 14th June   Class 1 Beamish Museum Visit 
Monday 19th June   School Closed  
Tuesday 27th June   Year 5 Staindrop Academy Visit 

School Holidays 
May Day is on Monday 1st May.  
Coronation Bank Holiday is on Monday 8th May. 
We break up for Whit Week after school on Friday 26th 
May and return on Monday 5th June. 

Class 2 Durham Visit 
 

Class 2 will be visiting Durham on Tuesday 2nd 
May as part of their History topic on Romans.   
Permission slips should be returned with payment 
no later than Tuesday morning. Children should 
wear their school uniform, bring a packed lunch 
and wear a waterproof coat for this visit.  

King Charles III Coronation 
 

We are having a Coronation Lunch in school 
on Friday 5th May to celebrate the             
Coronation of King Charles III. 
Children can come to school wearing  
something red, white and blue for the  
day.  

KS2 SATS May 2023 
Following the announcement of an additional 
bank holiday on 8 May 2023, the dates for key 
stage 2 (KS2) tests scheduled for that week are 
changing. The new schedule will be:- 
 Tuesday 9th May: English grammar, 

punctuation and spelling (GPS)       
papers 1 (questions) and 2 (spelling). 

 Wednesday 10th May: English         
reading paper. 

   Thursday 11th May: Mathematics       
 paper 1 (arithmetic) and 2 (reasoning) 

   Friday 12th May: Mathematics paper 3  
 (reasoning). 

All Year 6 children must be in school 
promptly. All welcome to Breakfast Club.   

Secondary School Induction Days 

Induction days for our Year 6 Students who are 
moving on to secondary school are as follows:- 
 
Wolsingham School  5th & 6th July 
Staindrop Academy  12th & 13th July 
Bishop Barrington  13th & 14th July 

Kingswood  

It is not long now until our Class 3 residential trip to 

Dukehouse Wood. All payments should now have been 

made. We aim to set off from school at around lunchtime 

on Wednesday 17th May, to get to Dukehouse Wood for 

the afternoon activities.  

We will return to school on  the afternoon of Friday 19th 

May and should be back in time for children to be           

collected at 3.20 p.m. as usual.  

School Closures 

We have an extra Bank Holiday this year for the          

Coronation of King Charles III. School will be closed on 

the 8th May . 

 School will also be closed on Monday 19th June.   


